



# TOWN MUNICIPAL CORPORATION (MORIRO MIRBAHAR), DISTRICT KEAMARI, KARACHI

Hasrat Mohani Colony near Public School Mevah Shah, Karachi

## BIDDING DATA Work No: 08

### BIDDING DATA

(This section should be filled in by the Engineer/Procuring Agency before issuance of the Bidding Documents. The following specific data for the works to be tendered shall complement, amend, or supplement the provisions in the Instructions to Bidders. Wherever there is a conflict, the provisions herein shall prevail over those in the Instructions to Bidders.)

### Instructions to Bidders Clause Reference

#### 1.1 Name of Procuring Agency:

Town Municipal Corporation (Moriro Mirbahar)

### Brief Description of Works:

"PROVIDING / LAYING PAVER BLOCK AT IMAM BARGHA TO NURSERY GROUND IN UC-03, OLD GOLIMAR TMC(MORIRO MIRBAHAR) DISTRICT KEAMARI".

#### 5.1 (a) Procuring Agency's address:

Hasrat Mohani Colony near Public School, Mevah Shah, Karachi.

#### (b) Engineer's address:

**Executive Engineer,**

Hasrat Mohani Colony near Public School, Mevah Shah, Karachi.

10.3 Bid shall be quoted entirely in Pak. Rupees. The payment shall be made in Pak. Rupees.

11.2 The bidder has the financial, technical and constructional capability necessary to perform the Contract as follows: (Insert required capabilities and documents)

- i. Financial capacity: (must have turnover of Rs: 05.00 Million).
- ii. Technical capacity: (mention the appropriate category of registration with PEC and qualification and experience of the staff).
- iii. Construction Capacity: (mention the names and number of equipments required for the work).

12.1 (a) A detailed description of the Works, essential technical and performance characteristics.

(b) Complete set of technical information, description data, literature and drawings as required in accordance with Schedule B to Bid, Specific Works Data. This will include but not be limited to a sufficient number of drawings, photographs, catalogues, illustrations and such other information as is necessary to illustrate clearly the significant characteristics such as general construction dimensions and other relevant information about the works to be performed.



13.1 **Amount of Bid Security**  
2% S.D.

14.1 **Period of Bid Validity**  
90 Days.

14.4 **Number of Copies of the Bid to be submitted:**  
One original

14.6 (a) **Procuring Agency's Address for the Purpose of Bid Submission**  
Office of the Deputy Commissioner Karachi Keamari, at Habib Bank  
Chowrangi SITE Area Karachi  
(insert postal address or location of bid box for delivery by hand)

15.1 **Deadline for Submission of Bids**  
Time: 2:00 pm on \_\_\_\_\_

16.1 **Venue, Time, and Date of Bid Opening**  
Venue: Office of the Deputy Commissioner Karachi Keamari, at Habib Bank  
Chowrangi SITE Area Karachi, Time: 2:30 pm on \_\_\_\_\_

16.4 **Responsiveness of Bids**  
(i) Bid is valid till required period,  
(ii) Bid prices are firm during currency of contract/Price adjustment;  
(iii) Completion period offered is within specified limits,  
(iv) Bidder is eligible to Bid and possesses the requisite experience, capability and qualification.  
(v) Bid does not deviate from basic technical requirements and  
(vi) Bids are generally in order, etc.

*\*Procuring agency can adopt either of two options. (Select either of them)*

- (a) **Fixed Price contract:** In these contracts no escalation will be provided during currency of the contract and normally period of completion of these works is upto 12 months.
- (b) **Price adjustment contract:** In these contracts escalation will be paid only on those items and in the manner as notified by Finance Department, Government of Sindh, after bid opening during currency of the contract.

CONTRACTOR

**EXECUTIVE ENGINEER**  
TMC(Moriro Mirbahar), Karachi



**OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDENT ENGINEER**  
**TMC(MORIRO MIRBAHAR), KARACHI**



**Tender Reference No. 01 (8)/2023-24**

**VOLUME-II: BILL OF QUANTITIES**  
**(SINGLE STAGE ONE ENVELOPE METHOD)**

**(alongwith Eligibility & Minimum Qualification Criteria & Method of Procurement)**

***PROVIDING / LAYING PAVER BLOCK AT IMAM BARGHA TO NURSERY  
GROUND IN UC-03, OLD GOLIMAR TMC(MORIRO MIRBAHAR) DISTRICT  
KEAMARI.***

Estimated Cost:----- Rs. 11.521 Millions  
Bid Security:----- Rs. 02% Offer Rate  
Tender Cost:----- Rs. 3,000/-

**SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER**  
**TMC(Moriro Mirbahar), Karachi**

Issue to M/s. \_\_\_\_\_ P.O. No. \_\_\_\_\_  
\_\_\_\_\_ Dated: \_\_\_\_\_  
\_\_\_\_\_ Bank: \_\_\_\_\_

Signature & Stamp of Issuing Authority



# TOWN MUNICIPAL CORPORATION (MORIRO MIRBAHAR), DISTRICT KEAMARI, KARACHI

**SUBJECT** PROVIDING / LAYING PAVER BLOCK AT IMAM BARGHA TO NURSERY GROUND IN UC-03, OLD GOLIMAR TMC(MORIRO MIRBAHAR) DISTRICT KEAMARI.

**Tender Reference No. 1(8) / 2023-24**

| S.No:                                             | DESCRIPTION OF WORK                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                | QUANTITY  | RATE      | Rate in Word                                                | PER   | AMOUNT                 |
|---------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------|-----------|-------------------------------------------------------------|-------|------------------------|
| 1.                                                | Preparing Sub-Base by supplying and spreading well graded pit or bed run gravel having a liquid limit not greater than 25 and plasticity index not greater than 6 in proper camber and grade including watering rolling and compacting in layers, thickness of each compacted layer not exceeding 6" compacted upto 98-100% density as per modified AASHO density (Rate i/c all cost of materials T&P and carriage upto 3 charins) | 3530 Cft  | 3,341.71  | Three Thousand, Three Hundred, Forty One Point Seven One    | %Cft  | 117,962/-              |
| 2.                                                | Cement Concrete Brick or stone ballast 1 1/2" to 2" gauge ratio 1:4:8                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              | 6517 Cft  | 9,416.28  | Nine Thousand, Four Hundred, Sixteen Point Two Eight        | %Cft  | 613,659/-              |
| 3.                                                | Erection and removal of centering for R.C.C or plain cement Concrete work Partial Wood Vertical                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    | 5610 Sft  | 3,127.41  | Three Thousand, One Hundred, Twenty Seven Point Four One    | %Sft  | 175,448/-              |
| 4.                                                | Cement Concrete plain i/c compacting finishing and curing complete i/c washing of stone aggregate without shuttering ratio: 1:2:4                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  | 1870 Cft  | 14,429.25 | Fourteen Thousand, Four Hundred, Twenty Nine Point Two Five | %Cft  | 269,827/-              |
| 5.                                                | Providing & fixing cement paving blocks flooring having size of 197 x 97 x 80 (mm) of city / quddra / cobble shape with natural colours, having strength b/w 5000 psi to 8500 psi i/c filling the joints with hill sand and laying in specified manner / pattern and design etc: complete.                                                                                                                                         | 46750 Sft | 199.77    | One Hundred, Ninety Nine Point Seven Seven                  | P/Sft | 93,39,248/-            |
| 6.                                                | Manufacturing and supplying of R.C.C. ring slab of 21" Dia inside 36" Dia outside 7.5" width and 6" thick i/c 3/8" Dia for steel bars two concentric ring with 3/8" Dia 08 Nos. cross linked bars welded and two sunk type hooks casted etc.                                                                                                                                                                                       | 25 Nos.   | 1906.60   | One Thousand, Nine Hundred, Six Point Six Zero              | Each  | 47,665/-               |
| 7.                                                | Manufacturing and supplying R.C.C. manhole covers casting c.c. 1:2:4 ratio 3 inch deep at center bar, reinforced with 3/8" dia four steel 2.50" deep M.S. plate other curing, stacking and transportation within 10 miles 21" Dia.                                                                                                                                                                                                 | 25 Nos.   | 913.63    | Nine Hundred, Thirteen Point Six Three                      | Each  | 20,100/-               |
| <b>Total Estimated Cost Rs:</b>                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    |           |           |                                                             |       | <b>1,05,83,909/-</b>   |
| Add Ceiling 20% above on item-02, 03, 04, 06 & 07 |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    |           |           |                                                             |       | 225,340/-              |
| Add Ceiling 10% above on item-01                  |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    |           |           |                                                             |       | 11,796/-               |
| Add difference of Cement                          |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    |           |           |                                                             |       | 587,880/-              |
| Add difference of Stone                           |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    |           |           |                                                             |       | 112,405/-              |
| <b>Total</b>                                      |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    |           |           |                                                             |       | <b>1,15,21,330/-</b>   |
| <b>Say</b>                                        |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    |           |           |                                                             |       | <b>11.521 Millions</b> |

**SIGNATURE & STAMP CONTRACTOR**



## **QUOTED BID (SUMMARY)**

Estimated Cost: **Rs: 11.521 Million**

I/ We hereby quoted as follows:

|   |                                                       |
|---|-------------------------------------------------------|
| 1 | (Item Based on S/R) @ _____ Above / Below of the S/R. |
|---|-------------------------------------------------------|

(In Figure)

(In Word)

The total amount is Rs: \_\_\_\_\_ (Rupees: \_\_\_\_\_)

\_\_\_\_\_ for complete job for all schedule of rate, approved rate & offer rates.  
(which ever is included in the BOQ)

I / We have attached a Bid Security amounting to Rs: \_\_\_\_\_ (equivalent to 2% of bid amount)  
as per NIT in shape of Pay Order bearing

**Time Limit:** \_\_\_\_\_ **Days**

Validity: 90 + 30 Days as per SPP Rules 2010

**Penalty Per Day Rs:** \_\_\_\_\_

### **NOTE:**

- ❖ Tender must be quoted in figure & in word both otherwise liable to be cancelled.
- ❖ All over writing & correction, if any must be initialed & stamped by the bidder.
- ❖ I / We read the Standard Bidding Documents (Volume-I) for Sustainable Development Goals Achievement Program (SAP) 2023-24 available in SPPRA Website and agreed to abide all of them and also provide all these documents with our signatures as and when directed.

### **For Office use of TMC(Moriro Mirbahar)**

**Verified BOQ by:**

1. \_\_\_\_\_  
Signature with Stamp

2. \_\_\_\_\_  
Executive Engineer (Concerned)  
Signature with Stamp

**Signature of the Contractor with Stamp**

**Address:** \_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_



**Minimum Qualification / Eligibility Criteria**  
**(for PRIORITY PROGRAMME)**

The evidence / documents for the following minimum qualification / eligibility will be checked during process of tender evaluation & if anyone is missing then the tender will be summarily rejected at the moment by the Procurement Committee.

**PART-A:**

**Minimum Qualification Criteria**

- Bid Security, as mentioned in the NIT & Bidding Documents, is furnished.
- All rates quoted including the total amount of the bid shall be in figures words (both).
- All corrections / overwriting shall be clearly re-written with initials & duly stamped by the bidder.
- The bid shall be properly signed, named & stamped by the authorized person of the firm and authorization letter for signatory shall be enclosed with the tender by the authorized person, if other than the signatory of the firm.

**PART-B: Eligibility Criteria**

- Valid PEC in relevant category & relevant field of specialization as mentioned in the NIT.
- NTN Certificate.
- Valid Professional Tax.



**METHOD OF PROCUREMENT USED**

**Single Stage – One Envelope Procedure (Rule 46 (1) of SPP Rule 2010)**

**46(1) Single Stage – One Envelope Procedure**

- (a). Notice Inviting Tenders and bidding documents of this method shall contain the following eligibility criteria:-
- relevant experience;
  - turn-over of at least last three years;
  - registration with Income Tax, Sales Tax and Pakistan Engineering Council (where applicable);
  - any other factor deemed to be relevant by the procuring agency subject to provision of Rule 44.
- (b). Each bid shall comprise one single envelope containing the financial proposal and required information mentioned at clause (a) above.
- (c). All bids received shall be opened and evaluated in the manner prescribed in the Notice Inviting Tenders or bidding document.